



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1294/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1938/2025**
SAHIL @ AZRUDDIN @ CHUNNAAppellant
Through: Ms. Naomi Chandra, Adv.
versus
STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Mr.
Akhilesh Tiwari, Ms. Divya Yadav and
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1938/2025 (*suspension of sentence*)

1. Pursuant to last Order dated 16.09.2025, affidavit regarding criminal history of the appellant is still awaited.
2. Let the same be filed, before the next date of hearing, with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 02.12.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/pk/yk/tr